The Range recalls children’s safety helmets

the following notice has been issued by the retailer:

PRECAUTIONARY PRODUCT RECALL NOTICE:

GIRLS & BOYS SAFETY HELMETS

Girls Helmet SKU 100350

Boys Helmet SKU 100351

image

We have been made aware by the Suppliers Kandy Toys, that over time the composition of these helmets can deteriorate and in some circumstances this may affect their safety performance. To date there have been no reported problems or incidents as a result of this. Therefore as a precautionary measure we are recalling these items from sale.

If you have purchased this item, please return it to this store for a full refund. If proof of purchase is not present at the time of your return, store credit to the current retail value will be issued. We wish to thank you for your cooperation and apologise for any inconvenience.

If you have any questions please ask a member of staff or contact customer service at The Range Head Office

on: 01752 725595 or help@therange.co.uk

We wish to thank you for your co-operation and apologise for any inconvenience this matter may have caused.

About suffolktradingstandards
Suffolk Trading Standards is working towards creating and fair and safe trading environment. By creating empowered consumers, that are armed with the knowledge to stop 'rogue traders'.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s

%d bloggers like this: